503809203 05/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3855851

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGI	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ						
		Name	Name E		Execution Date		
U.S. BANK NATIONAL A	SSOCIAT	ION	N		4/29/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA						
Name:	BIRCHWOOD CASEY, LLC						
Street Address:	C/O PCN	I COMPANIES, LI	LC				
Internal Address:	2150 DC	2150 DODD ROAD					
City:	MENDO	TA HEIGHTS					
State/Country:	MINNES	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55120						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4						
Property Type		Nun	nber				
Patent Number: 5580		580063					
Application Number: 1382		3827377					
Application Number: 61920		1920974					
Application Number: 2949		9496845					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(6	612)977-8650					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to t	he e-mail addres					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(e sent to t provided;	he e-mail addres					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to i provided; 6	he e-mail addres					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(6 e sent to t b rovided; 6 ip	t he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 129778400	essful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(6 e sent to f provided; 6 ip B	the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 129778400 @briggs.com	e ssful, it will be se RGAN, P.A.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(6 e sent to t p rovided; 6 ip 8 8	the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 129778400 @briggs.com RIGGS AND MOF	e ssful, it will be se RGAN, P.A. I STREET				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(6 e sent to a provided; 6 ip 8 8 2	the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 129778400 @briggs.com RIGGS AND MOF 0 SOUTH EIGHTH	e ssful, it will be se RGAN, P.A. I STREET				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(6 e sent to t provided; 6 ip 8 8 2 N	the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 129778400 @briggs.com RIGGS AND MOF 0 SOUTH EIGHTH 200 IDS CENTER	e ssful, it will be se RGAN, P.A. I STREET				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(6 e sent to t provided; 6 ip 8 8 2 N	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 129778400 @briggs.com RIGGS AND MOF 0 SOUTH EIGHTH 200 IDS CENTER IINNEAPOLIS, MII	e ssful, it will be se RGAN, P.A. HSTREET NNESOTA 55402				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(€ e sent to t provided; 6 ip 8 8 2 №	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 129778400 @briggs.com RIGGS AND MOF 0 SOUTH EIGHTH 200 IDS CENTER IINNEAPOLIS, MII 38237.99	essful, it will be se RGAN, P.A. I STREET NNESOTA 55402 BABCOCK				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(€ e sent to t provided; 6 ip 8 8 2 №	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 129778400 @briggs.com RIGGS AND MOF 0 SOUTH EIGHTH 200 IDS CENTER IINNEAPOLIS, MII 38237.99 AUDREY J. E	essful, it will be se RGAN, P.A. I STREET NNESOTA 55402 BABCOCK				

source=Release of Security Interest in Patent#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that all indebtedness formerly owed by BIRCHWOOD CASEY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of Grantee in any assets or property owned by Grantor has terminated by operation of law. Record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interests in favor of Grantee in the patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signature page follows]

Dated as of	Ч	20	, 2016
		1	-

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By Somer Vice Preside Its

[Signature page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patent]

PATENT REEL: 038595 FRAME: 0917

EXHIBIT A SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

TITLE	PATENT / PUBLICATION NO.	ISSUE / PUBLICATION DATE	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED
Reusable Projectile Impact Reflecting Target for Day or Night Use	5,580,063	12/3/1996	08/587,676	1/17/1996
Shooting Target with Reactive Zones	20130270773	10/17/2013	13/827,377	3/14/2013
Shooting Target			61/920,974	12/26/2013
Target Holder			29/496,845	7/17/2014

7445633v1

RECORDED: 05/03/2016

PATENT REEL: 038595 FRAME: 0918